

G.R. 341/2009 (Regn. No. 341/2009)

Order dt. 15-07-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R. Accused person (1) namely, Faruk Sk on c/b is absent without steps. No E/R is received in respect of W/A against accused Bidur Kr. Halder from P.S. concerned.

Issue W/A against accused Faruk Sk who is absent without steps.

To 24-11-2023 for E/R of W/A.

Issue reminder to P.S. concerned. BC – II to comply.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.